

Detail estimate for Painting, Base marking, sanctioning, Dragging and carriage upto depot and staking etc. of 496 nos. of trees in the proposed alignment of four laning of NH 37 (A) within Bhomoraguri RF under four laning capital connectivity to Itanagar under Sonitpur West Division, Tezpur.

- | | |
|--|---------------|
| 1) Cost of painting of 496 Nos. of trees for making SI. No. while enumerating the trees = 5 ltrs. Paint @ 250/- P/Ltr. | = Rs. 1,250/- |
| 2) Cost of wages for base marking 496 nos. of trees = 30 DLs @ 250/- | = Rs. 7,500/- |

Total standing volume of the trees as per local volume table= Volume 471.273 m³

- | | |
|---|-------------------------|
| 3) Cost of felling, sectioning, etc. of 471.273 m ³ (496 Nos. of trees) of timber
@Rs.1050/-p/m ³ | = Rs. 4,94,837/- |
| 4) Cost of dragging upto diesel point for 471.273 m ³ of timber
@ Rs.700/- m ³ | = Rs. 3,29,891/- |
| 5) Cost of transportation upto depts. depot and stacking for 471.273 m ³
of timber @ Rs.1250/- | = Rs. 5,89,091/- |
| 6) Depot maintenance @ 300/- p. m ³ X 471.273 m ³ | = Rs. 1,41,382/- |
| 7) Contingencies @ Rs.150/- p. m ³ X 471.273 m ³ | = Rs. 70,691/- |
| Total | = Rs.16,34,642/- |

(Rupees sixteen lakhs thirty four thousand six hundred forty two) only

Submitted,


(N. MAHANTA)
DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
SONITPUR WEST DIVISION, TEZPUR